KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

No: QSSI(2)2307/15

Kollam, Dated: 22.02.2018

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kollam -Ranked List for the post of Cook in Tourism Department (Cat. No.564/13) - Addendum Notification issuing - regarding
Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 869/17/DOQ dtd 19.09.17

(2) Orders of Hon'ble KAT in OA No.15/2018 dated 04.01.18.

(3) Lr. No.AVI(1)299/2018/GW dated 12.02.18 of the Secretary, KPSC

It is hereby notified that the following Clause is incorporated in the Ranked List for selection to the post of **Cook** in **Tourism** Department in Kollam District (Cat. No.564/13) finalised on 19.09.17,

"Finalisation of Ranked List is subject to the result of OA No.15/2018"

The Ranked List No. 869/17/DOQ dated 19.09.17 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-

RAJAN G DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE ,KOLLAM.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer